## Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop

**APPLICATION DEADLINE: July 1st 2024**— late applications accepted if enrollment permits. The workshop will run from Friday, August 2nd 2024 to Sunday, August 4th 2024

#### Personal information:

FirstName	Middle Initial	Last
	Street Address and Apt.	
	City, State, Postal Code, Country	
Telephone	-	Email
	_	
Birthdate (Month, Day, Year)		How did you find us?
Current teacher		

#### APPLICATION MATERIALS CHECK-LIST - ALL ITEMS MUST BE POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN July 1st

- This Application
- \$100 Deposit (non-refundable) (Check or PayPal Receipt must be included)
- You (and parent or legal guardian if under 18) must sign releases on Page 2 for your application to be considered
- Informal Music Resume (your musical experiences)
- A list of material you would like to play for our instructors

The Applicant (and parent or legal guardian if under 18) understand that all fees must be paid prior to the beginning of instruction and that no deduction or refunds will be made for late arrival, early departure, dismissal or expulsion. All meals, transportation and lodging are on your own.

After acceptance, a registration is considered cancelled ONLY if notification is sent via email to <u>McNabMusic@gmail.com</u>, or by first class USPS mail to: Malcolm McNab 2002 Midlothian Dr. Altadena, CA 91001 United States, AND IS POSTMARKED OR RECEIVED NO LATER THAN JULY 1st. A refund will be issued, minus a \$100 administrative fee, ONLY if another applicant is available to assume your responsibilities and is accepted by Camp McNab.

This application is NOT complete until the legal releases on the following page have been read and executed where indicated.

# We look forward to your participation and excited about having you at what we expect will be a GREAT workshop!!

## CAMP McNAB TRUMPET WORKSHOP LEGAL RELEASES

# For all Applicants REGARDLESS OF AGE your application will NOT be accepted unless you have signed below certifying you have read, understood, and agreed to the following. If an Applicant is less than eighteen years of age, a parent or legal guardian must also sign where indicated.

If I am accepted to participate in the Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop, I (including my estate and assigns), hereinafter "Applicant," hereby release Camp McNab, the Trumpet Workshop, its officers, employees, volunteers, trustees, agents, and other participants and attendees (hereafter collectively referred to as "Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop") from all actions, claims, demands for damages, and any other assertion for compensation or legal redress for harm from bodily injury, personal injury, death or property damage arising out of or resulting primarily from any act or omission of Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop. I agree to abide by all rules and regulations of Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop, Riverside City College, and the laws of the State of California, which include rules pertaining to the possession, operation and parking of motor vehicles. I understand that (i) I may not possess, use, or consume any alcoholic beverages or illegal or illicit drugs or other substances while on the premises of Riverside City College, during any formal or informal activity of Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop, or while in the company of any officer, employee, trustee, or agent of Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop, and (ii) I may not attend any Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop activity while under the influence of any such beverage, drug or substance. I understand that my noncompliance with any of the foregoing may result in my immediate dismissal from the Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop with no refund of any tuition or fees. I hereby grant Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop all rights to the use of my likeness, image, and words obtained as a result of any photograph or other recording occurring during the Workshop, free of any royalty or other compensation, and waive my rights to any claim against Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop for any harm or damage I may sustain as a result of such photography, recording or use. My signature below certifies that I have read, understood and agreed to all of the foregoing. If I am under eighteen years of age, my parent or legal guardian is also signing below to certify that he or she (i) has read, understood and agreed to all of the foregoing and bears full responsibility and liability for my behavior, (ii) has consented to my full participation in Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop, (iii) hereby permits me to attend all functions and activities that are part of Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop, including all that are held outside the campus of Riverside City College and for which transportation may be provided by school or coach bus with a professional driver, and (iv) hereby provides the necessary and appropriate consents for Camp McNab Trumpet Workshop to transport me to such events as above described

Х

Signature of Applicant

Date

Х

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian

Date

## Additional Information

- Total Cost for the Camp is \$300 General Admission and \$150 Student Admission
  - A. The \$100 deposit is applied towards the total cost
  - B. We accept PayPal or Check
    - i. If you are using PayPal, please add an additional 3% to your payment.
      - a) Our PayPal address is <u>McNabMusic@gmail.com</u>
      - b) Please include a printed PayPal receipt when you mail in your application
    - ii. Mail all checks with your application to: Malcolm McNab 2002 Midlothian Dr. Altadena, CA 91001 United States
    - iii. Make Checks out to "Camp McNab Inc."
- All Applications must be sent to: Malcolm McNab 2002 Midlothian Dr. Altadena, CA 91001 United States
- Accommodations and Transportation: Please consult any of the effective online search engines for hotels, car rentals, and other accommodations.

### FAQ's

Q: Where is the camp located?

A: Riverside City College, RCC Coil School for the Arts: 3890 University Ave Riverside, CA 92501

Q: What level of experience should someone have to be a participant in your workshop?

A: Camp McNab is for everybody. The focus of this workshop begins with each morning, when my faculty and I will be teaching the participants the same warm up I've done for many years, which can result in extraordinary efficiency. This is key for any trumpeter on any level and we have had absolute beginners as well as seasoned professionals in attendance.

Q: What will the atmosphere be like?

A: Camp McNab is very casual. Though the seminar will be an intense study in the basics of trumpet playing, the atmosphere will be very informal and relaxed.

Q: What will the schedule be like?

A: In the mornings we will warm up together. We will teach you the routines I have practiced for over 50 years. We will check that all participants fully understand how to perform these routines properly. After the warm ups, we will take a lunch break, then reconvene and apply the concepts we have learned from the warm ups to solo and ensemble music. We will have tutorials and master classes that demonstrate these concepts in diverse settings.

McNabMusic@gmail.com

Malcolm McNab 2002 Midlothian Dr. Altadena, CA 91001 United States